
PSSA SALONS 2025 & 2026
Entrant Position by Salon - 7TH RUSTENBURG NAT PDI SALON

11 Total Points Awarded: 24 18 190 1017 1249

011 Total Salon: 1 149 1 149 0 6 6 95 1 017 1 124
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1 Rodney  Cory Springs Photographic Club 21 21 0 0 0 4 13 17 Ok -
2 Judy Joubert Southern Suburbs Camera Club 14 14 0 0 0 2 10 12 Ok -
3 Pitts Patel Springs Photographic Club 14 14 0 0 0 5 4 9 Ok -
4 Laetitia Kenny Edenvale Photographic Club 13 13 0 1 0 2 5 8 Ok -
5 Rosa van Schalkwyk Ermelo Fotoklub 13 13 0 0 0 2 9 11 Ok -
6 Cheryl Brooks Springs Photographic Club 12 12 0 0 0 1 10 11 Ok -
7 Eric Bosman Kriel Foto Club 12 12 0 0 0 1 11 12 Dupl 1
8 Marie Botha Boksburg Camera Club 12 12 0 0 0 1 10 11 Ok -
9 Nerissa  Naidoo Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 12 12 0 0 1 0 9 10 Ok -

10 David Woolf  Stein Sandton Photographic Society 11 11 0 0 0 1 9 10 Ok -
11 Johan Frost Midlens Fotoklub 11 11 0 0 0 2 7 9 Ok -
12 Leon Drotsky Ermelo Fotoklub 11 11 0 0 0 1 9 10 Ok -
13 Willie Labuschagne Magalies Foto Fun Club 11 11 0 0 0 2 7 9 Ok -
14 Elaine van der Toorn Eden Photographic Society 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 Ok -
15 Hennie  Louw Bosveld Fotografie Klub 10 10 0 0 0 2 7 9 Dupl 1
16 Howard Gillitt Highway Camera Club 10 10 0 1 0 0 6 7 Ok -
17 Jacques Kruger Ermelo Fotoklub 10 10 0 0 2 0 4 6 Ok -
18 Leon Venter Bethal Fotografie Klub 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 Ok -
19 Theo Van Der Merwe Boksburg Camera Club 10 10 0 0 0 1 8 9 Ok -
20 Belinda  Ueckermann Fstop Photographic Society 9 9 0 0 0 3 7 10 Dupl 2
21 Craig Morgan Randburg Foto Klub-Randburg Photo Club 9 9 0 2 0 3 3 8 Dupl 3
22 Danie Opperman National Photographic Club 9 9 0 0 0 1 7 8 Ok -
23 Ingrid Orrock Brandpuntfotoklub 9 9 0 0 0 0 9 9 Ok -
24 Shirley Swingler Amber Camera Club 9 9 0 0 0 0 9 9 Ok -
25 Antionette Morkel Port Elizabeth Camera Club 8 8 0 0 0 0 8 8 Ok -
26 Chanel Enslin Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 8 8 0 1 0 0 8 9 Dupl 1
27 Hanli Smit Edenvale Photographic Club 8 8 0 0 0 1 6 7 Ok -
28 Kevin Fowler Southern Suburbs Camera Club 8 8 0 0 0 1 6 7 Ok -
29 Pieter Mare Knysna Photographic Society 8 8 0 0 0 0 8 8 Ok -
30 Pop Pretorius Kriel Foto Club 8 8 0 0 0 0 8 8 Ok -
31 Riaan van den Berg AFO 8 8 0 0 0 0 8 8 Ok -
32 Robbie Aspeling  Independent 8 8 0 0 0 1 6 7 Ok -
33 San3 de Wet Magalies Foto Fun Club 8 8 0 0 0 3 4 7 Dupl 1
34 Tokkie Labuschagne Magalies Foto Fun Club 8 8 0 0 0 1 6 7 Ok -
35 Willem Kruger  Independent 8 8 0 0 0 0 8 8 Ok -
36 Alan King Knysna Photographic Society 7 7 0 0 0 1 5 6 Ok -
37 Alta Oosthuizen National Photographic Club 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 Ok -
38 Anje Smith Rustenburg Photographic Society 7 7 0 0 0 2 3 5 Ok -
39 Barend Lindeque Springs Photographic Club 7 7 0 1 0 0 3 4 Ok -
40 Bridgid Wickham Highway Camera Club 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 Ok -
41 Cathy Dooley Southern Suburbs Camera Club 7 7 0 0 0 1 5 6 Ok -
42 Christo Giliomee Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 7 7 0 0 1 0 5 6 Dupl 1
43 Derek de Beer Krugersdorp Camera Club 7 7 0 0 0 1 5 6 Ok -
44 Dirk Heyns AFO 7 7 0 0 0 1 8 9 Dupl 2
45 Elsabe du Toit Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 7 7 0 0 0 0 8 8 Dupl 1
46 Francois Venter National Photographic Club 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 Ok -
47 Hardus Pieters Ermelo Fotoklub 7 7 0 0 0 2 3 5 Ok -
48 Hennie Niemand AFO 7 7 0 0 0 1 5 6 Ok -
49 Jan van Niekerk Ermelo Fotoklub 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 Ok -
50 Juliane Van Dyk Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 7 7 0 0 0 1 6 7 Dupl 1
51 Kathy Kay Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 Ok -
52 Kelly  Clarke Springs Photographic Club 7 7 0 0 0 2 5 7 Dupl 1
53 Lesley Parolis Cape Town Photographic Society 7 7 0 0 0 1 6 7 Dupl 1
54 Letmari Dreeckmeier Magalies Foto Fun Club 7 7 0 0 0 1 5 6 Ok -
55 Maureen Fourie F-Stop Fotografiese Vereniging 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 Ok -
56 Peter Cavanagh Midlens Fotoklub 7 7 0 0 0 0 8 8 Dupl 1
57 Renee Storme Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 7 7 0 0 0 1 6 7 Dupl 1
58 Richard Goldschmidt Cape Town Photographic Society 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 Ok -
59 Rung Button Ballito Photo Club 7 7 0 0 0 1 5 6 Ok -
60 spokie van der merwe Kriel Foto Club 7 7 0 0 0 1 5 6 Ok -
61 Ursula Baumann Randburg Foto Klub-Randburg Photo Club 7 7 0 0 0 2 4 6 Dupl 1
62 Ana Kaplan Cape Town Photographic Society 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 Ok -
63 Faan Behrens Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 6 6 0 0 0 1 4 5 Ok -
64 Francois Roux Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 Ok -
65 Francois van der Watt Bloemfontein Kameraklub 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 Ok -
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66 Human Meyer Nelspruit Photographic Society 6 6 0 0 0 1 4 5 Ok -
67 Jacoba van Zyl Cape Town Photographic Society 6 6 0 0 0 1 4 5 Ok -
68 Leon Heyes Maritzburg Camera Club 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 Ok -
69 Mariana Kruger Sandton Photographic Society 6 6 0 0 0 1 4 5 Ok -
70 MONIQUE VAN ROOYEN Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 Ok -
71 Nicci van As  Independent 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 Ok -
72 RINA HATTINGH AFO 6 6 0 0 0 2 3 5 Dupl 1
73 Rose Fowler Southern Suburbs Camera Club 6 6 0 0 0 0 7 7 Dupl 1
74 Stephen Kangisser Sandton Photographic Society 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 Ok -
75 Ziets Zietsman Bosveld Fotografie Klub 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 Ok -
76 Adele Smit Ermelo Fotoklub 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
77 Andre Ligthelm AFO 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
78 Andre Serfontein Imagelink Virtual Club 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
79 Arnold van Dyk Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
80 Brian Shaw Edenvale Photographic Club 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
81 Cathy Birkett Knysna Photographic Society 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
82 Chris de Wet Vereeniging Photographic Society 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
83 Debra Russell Edenvale Photographic Club 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
84 Frik Bezuidenhoudt National Photographic Club 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
85 Jan Roos Brandpuntfotoklub 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
86 Louise Jackson AFO 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
87 Madalein Nel Harties Fotografie Klub 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
88 Mia Joubert Magalies Foto Fun Club 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
89 Oupa Coetzee Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub 5 5 0 0 0 2 1 3 Ok -
90 Reinhardt  Herselman Bethal Fotografie Klub 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
91 Ron Reynolds Benoni Camera Club 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
92 Sandy van Heerden Durban Camera Club 5 5 0 0 0 2 5 7 Dupl 3
93 Shawn Bubb Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub 5 5 0 0 0 1 3 4 Ok -
94 Sonja Myburgh Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 5 5 0 0 0 1 5 6 Dupl 2
95 Susan Troskie Sapphire Coast Camera Club 5 5 0 0 1 0 2 3 Ok -
96 Susie Bishop Hillcrest Camera Club 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 Ok -
97 Andries Roesch Harties Fotografie Klub 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
98 Annaline Werth F-Stop Fotografiese Vereniging 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
99 Annelize Dell Bethal Fotografie Klub 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -

100 Annette  Ligthelm AFO 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
101 Anoet du Plessis AFO 4 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 Dupl 2
102 Brigitte Jordaan  Independent 4 4 0 0 0 1 2 3 Ok -
103 Carien Kruger AFO 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
104 Charmaine  Joubert Port Elizabeth Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
105 Chris Swingler Amber Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
106 Christa Strauss Ermelo Fotoklub 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
107 Dave Wickham Highway Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
108 David MacIntyre Boksburg Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 0 5 5 Dupl 1
109 Diane Goncalves Brandpuntfotoklub 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
110 Francois du Bois Tygerberg Photographic Society 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
111 Glen Meyer On the Rocks Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 1 2 3 Ok -
112 Heather Meintjes Jeffreys Bay Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
113 Helouise Mulder Centurion Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
114 Ingrid Louw Eden Photographic Society 4 4 0 0 0 1 2 3 Ok -
115 Jane Booyse Centurion Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
116 Johan Jordaan Bloemfontein Kameraklub 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
117 Johan van Aarde Eden Photographic Society 4 4 0 0 0 1 2 3 Ok -
118 Johan Viljoen Pietersburg Fotografie Klub 4 4 0 0 0 1 2 3 Ok -
119 Joyce Goldschmidt Cape Town Photographic Society 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
120 Koos Marais AFO 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
121 Lizelle Koch Bosveld Fotografie Klub 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
122 Mike Barkhuysen Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
123 Nicol du Toit Cape Town Photographic Society 4 4 0 0 0 0 5 5 Dupl 1
124 Pierre Jordaan Eden Photographic Society 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
125 Russell James Southern Suburbs Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
126 Ruth Scholtz Cape Town Photographic Society 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
127 Sarie Du Plessis Brandpuntfotoklub 4 4 0 0 0 1 3 4 Dupl 1
128 Shirley Gillitt Highway Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 1 3 4 Dupl 1
129 Tilla Vorster Mosselbaai Kameraklub 4 4 0 0 0 1 2 3 Ok -
130 Tom Loughran Benoni Camera Club 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
131 Wayne Naude National Photographic Club 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
132 Wilma Drotsky Bethal Fotografie Klub 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
133 Wynand Scholtz Brandpuntfotoklub 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 Ok -
134 Adri de Waal Midlens Fotoklub 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
135 AJ de Klerk AFO 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
136 Amanda  Du Toit Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
137 Andre De Koker Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
138 Andrew Mayes Edenvale Photographic Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 Dupl 1
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139 Anna Engelhardt Cape Town Photographic Society 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 Dupl 2
140 Annelie de Beer Krugersdorp Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
141 Arthur Edward Ahrens AFO 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
142 Charlene Naude Cape Town Photographic Society 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
143 Cliffy Els Southern Suburbs Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 Dupl 1
144 Corine Ross Camera Club of Johannesburg 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
145 Darryll Benecke Scottburgh Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 Dupl 1
146 David Gardner Sandton Photographic Society 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
147 DNE Smit Sasol Highveld Photography Club 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 4 Dupl 1
148 Donald Brotherston Southern Suburbs Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
149 Evelyn Gibson George Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 Dupl 1
150 Hannelie Webster Cape Town Photographic Society 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
151 Hendrik Grobbelaar National Photographic Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 Dupl 1
152 Hennie de Lange Centurion Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
153 Humphrey Lewis AFO 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
154 Irene Kok Brandpuntfotoklub 3 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 Dupl 1
155 Jack James IPIP Photographic Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
156 Jeffrey Posen Sandton Photographic Society 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
157 Jill Ferraz Westville Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
158 Johan Botha Boksburg Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
159 Johan Brits Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
160 Johan Myburgh Nelspruit Photographic Society 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
161 Johan Steyn AFO 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
162 Johan Strydom Krugersdorp Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 Ok -
163 Julie Johnston Amber Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
164 Kazalette Pike Highway Camera Club 3 3 0 0 1 1 4 6 Dupl 3
165 Mari Rossouw Brandpuntfotoklub 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
166 Marie-Louise Cardwell Fish Hoek Photographic  Society 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
167 Nico Grobbelaar Boksburg Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
168 Niel Goslett Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 Ok -
169 Pieter Swart Tygerberg Photographic Society 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
170 Ronelle van den Heever Maritzburg Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 Dupl 1
171 Shannon Clark Ballito Photo Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
172 Sharlene Cathro Prince's Grant Camera Club 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
173 Tina de Villiers Ermelo Fotoklub 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 Ok -
174 Aidan McCarthy Sandton Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
175 Alan BRYCE F-Stop Fotografiese Vereniging 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
176 Albertino Goncalves Brandpuntfotoklub 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 Dupl 1
177 Albie Knoetze Musina 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 Dupl 2
178 Amanda Whiteman Mosselbaai Kameraklub 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
179 Ancia du Plessis Bosveld Fotografie Klub 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
180 Andrew Pike Highway Camera Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 Dupl 1
181 Ansie Meintjes SAVAS 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
182 Antje Higgo IPIP 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
183 Antoinette Oelofsen AFO 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
184 Anton Grobler National Photographic Club 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 Ok -
185 Barry Clayton Boksburg Camera Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
186 Chris Clark Hillcrest Camera Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
187 Christine Theron Amber Camera Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
188 Danie Cillie Eden Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
189 Dirk van der Toorn Eden Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 Dupl 1
190 Frikkie Hitge Rustenburg Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 Dupl 1
191 Geoff Twomey Fish Hoek Photographic  Society 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
192 Geoffrey Peatling Highway Camera Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
193 Gerry Mullon IPIP Photographic Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 Dupl 1
194 Haig Fourie Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
195 Hannes van den Berg AFO 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 Dupl 1
196 Ingrid Marais AFO 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
197 Jaco Koekemoer Potties Foto Klub 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
198 Jacques Blignaut Randburg Foto Klub-Randburg Photo Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
199 Jane Bailey Gansbaai Photography Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
200 Job Ubbink Eden Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
201 Johan Drotsky Bethal Fotografie Klub 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 Ok -
202 Julia Mukheibir Port Elizabeth Camera Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
203 Koos Van Niekerk Sandton Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
204 Lelia Etsebeth Brandpuntfotoklub 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
205 Louis van der Walt Sasol Highveld Photography Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
206 Louise De Lange Witzenberg Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
207 Lucia Hewitt Brandpuntfotoklub 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
208 Marietjie Cronje Ermelo Fotoklub 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 Dupl 1
209 Mariette Goosen Magalies Foto Fun Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
210 Marinda Oberholzer Kriel Foto Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
211 Marinda van Heerden Brandpuntfotoklub 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
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212 Michelle Rademeyer F-Stop Fotografiese Vereniging 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 Dupl 1
213 Nicolette Forbes Ballito Photo Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
214 Peter Oosthuizen Knysna Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
215 Phillip Breedt Ermelo Fotoklub 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 Ok -
216 Phillip de Lange Witzenberg Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
217 quintis richter Musina 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
218 Ria Mynhardt Rustenburg Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 Ok -
219 Rob Hart Maritzburg Camera Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
220 Robert Klaic On the Rocks Camera Club 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 Ok -
221 Robert Spoon Benoni Camera Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
222 Ryno Eksteen AFO 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 Dupl 2
223 Sandra  La Bella Edenvale Photographic Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
224 Sandra Van Dyk AFO 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
225 Schalk Vorster Magalies Foto Fun Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
226 Sonja de Klerk Pretoria Photographic Society 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
227 SP Smith Bethal Fotografie Klub 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
228 Sussa Pelser Sasol Highveld Photography Club 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
229 Theuns Olivier Swartland Fotografieklub 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 Ok -
230 Yolandi Geyser Sasol Highveld Photography Club 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 Ok -
231 Alta Morris Centurion Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
232 Annemarie Robertson Port Elizabeth Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
233 Anton Gericke Mosselbaai Kameraklub 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
234 Carima van den Berg AFO 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 Dupl 2
235 Carol Phillips Knysna Photographic Society 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
236 Charles De Beer Nelspruit Photographic Society 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
237 Chris Annear IPIP Photographic Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
238 Corlia Mulder Mosselbaai Kameraklub 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
239 Derick Jordaan National Photographic Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
240 Dieter Butow Cape Town Photographic Society 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
241 Elizabeth Nicholson Eden Photographic Society 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 Dupl 1
242 Elna Breed Centurion Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 Dupl 1
243 Ernest Preiss Maritzburg Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
244 Gavin Klevansky Cape Town Photographic Society 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
245 Gerbus Vermaak  Independent 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
246 Gerhard Thysse Springs Photographic Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 Dupl 2
247 Gillian Bellengere Amber Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
248 Glyn Davies Sandton Photographic Society 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
249 Heidi Taylor Maritzburg Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
250 Helena  Du Plessis  Independent 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
251 Hendriet Prinsloo Kosmos Fotografie Klub 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
252 Hennie Branken  Independent 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 Dupl 2
253 Henning de Beer AFO 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
254 JACOBUS SWART Springs Photographic Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
255 Jenny Williamson IPIP 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
256 Johann  Mader AFO 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
257 John Hatton Scottburgh Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
258 John Mills Southern Suburbs Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
259 Jonathan Chantler Imagelink Virtual Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
260 Mark Preston-Whyte Amber Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
261 Mich Veldman Bosveld Fotografie Klub 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
262 Renske Jordaan Bloemfontein Kameraklub 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
263 Rodney van Soest AFO 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
264 Rosalie Rothner Port Elizabeth Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
265 Tian Olivier Prince's Grant Camera Club 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
266 Zenobia Geldenhuys Mosselbaai Kameraklub 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 Ok -
267 Craig Lawrence Sandton Photographic Society 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Dupl 1

268 Elize Bokelmann Southern Suburbs Camera Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Dupl 1
269 Eurica Scholtz Tafelberg  Fotografieklub 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Dupl 1
270 Gert de Beer Centurion Camera Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Dupl 1
271 Lynn Toms Fish Hoek Photographic  Society 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Dupl 1
272 Maxi Holder Maritzburg Camera Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Dupl 1
273 Neels Beyers Cape Town Photographic Society 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Dupl 1
274 Nikki Twomey IPIP Photographic Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 Dupl 2
275 Patrick Cardwell Fish Hoek Photographic  Society 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Dupl 1
276 Phiane Oosthuizen Schools - HS Linden 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Dupl 1
277 Wouter Veldman Olifants River Photo Club 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 Dupl 3
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